

Aerospace Products For Down to Earth Comfort®

Oregon Aero® BLSS® Kit Model 45 Part Numbers: 95045-4, 95045-6

Complete Kit Contains

- 1 Round Crown Pad
- 4 Oval Pads
- 2 Trapezoidal Pads
- 4 Nylon Brackets
- 1 Chin/Nape Strap Webbing System
- 15 Hook-and-Loop Fastener Strips
- 6 Alcohol Cleaning Swabs

Installation Instructions

- 1. Place the helmet upside down on a work surface and remove the interior webbing by removing the screws and nut plates around the circumference of the helmet.
- 2. Clean the interior of the helmet with the included alcohol cleaning swabs.
- Attach Self-Adhesive hook-and-loop fastener strips to the top and side inner surfaces of the helmet as shown in the photo.

 Weave a Nylon Bracket through each of the four buckles on the Chin/Nape Strap Webbing System as shown. Align the holes in the Nylon Bracket with each other.

 Lay Chin/Nape Strap Webbing System with the Nape Strap toward the back of the helmet with buckle side up as shown.











PKG-IN-031 Rev. 12202016

Phone: 800-888-6910 503-543-7399 Fax: 503-543-4820 Made in the U.S.A.



Aerospace Products For Down to Earth Comfort®

Oregon Aero® BLSS® Kit Model 45 Part Numbers: 95045-4, 95045-6

6. Attach Nylon Brackets to the helmet by threading the nut plates through the hole in the Nylon Bracket and attaching it to the screw in the helmet as shown. Select the hole in Nylon Bracket that will position the buckle outside of the helmet shell, near the rim. Tighten all four screws.



7. Install the seven pads as shown. Only the green side of each pad will adhere to the Hookand-Loop Fastener Strips. The large, round Crown Pad attaches to the crown of the helmet. Attach the two Trapezoidal Pads to the front and back of the helmet with the narrow end pointed toward the crown of the helmet. Attach the four Oval Pads lengthwise to the Hook-and-Loop Fastener Strips on the sides of the helmet.



Cleaning

Clean pads by hand washing with mild soap and rinsing completely. Lay flat to dry. Never place in clothes dryer.

If you have any questions about the installation process, please contact Oregon Aero Customer Service at 800-888-6910 between 8 a.m. and 5 p.m. Pacific Time. Replacement parts are available from Oregon Aero.

Satisfaction Guarantee

If you are not satisfied with your Oregon Aero product for any reason, you have 30 calendar days to return the product from the date you purchased it for a full refund or exchange. To be eligible, product must be in good condition and include the receipt.

Limited Warranty

This product is backed by a limited warranty against defects in manufacture for a period of two years from the date of purchase. In the event we receive the return of this product within the warranty period, and we agree that the product is defective, our sole obligation shall be to replace the product at no charge. We disclaim all other express or implied warranties, including any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular use. Some states do not permit the limitation of implied warranties, so this information may not apply to you.

BLSS® is a registered trademark of Oregon Aero, Inc

PKG-IN-031 Rev. 12202016

Oregon Aero, Inc. 34020 Skyway Drive, Scappoose OR 97056 www.oregonaero.com customerservice@oregonaero.com Phone: 800-888-6910 503-543-7399 Fax: 503-543-4820 Made in the U.S.A.